Area Sensor
FLG-H&A Series
Instruction Sheet
 Warning
 This product is designed to use under IEC 61508-5 standard “no safety
requirements” and “no special safety requirements” applications
 DO NOT connect AC power to any terminals of the sensor to avoid serious damage.
   Please check all wiring again before powering up the sensor.
 This device has been certified to use in a workplace or an office.
   If it is used in a house, it may cause electromagnetic field interference.
CAUTION
※ Keep high current density cables or motor cables away from the sensor; Avoid
 high noise interfering with the sensor functions.
※ Do not disassemble the sensor by yourself.
 Ordering Information
Cables, Brackets are ordered separately.
The detail of operation in all models and the dimension of bracket,
please check Automation Directs website: www.automationdirect.com
 Model Ordering Information
WHAT’S IN THE BOX
1. FLG-xxx-xxxx-EX Emitter with 200mm cable (Gray)
2. FLG-xxx-xxxx-RX Receiver with 200mm cable (Black)
3. Instruction Sheet
4. Bracket (FLG-BRKT-01): The number of brackets depends on Measuring height
220mm or longer and up to 300mm : 2 pcs (One set)
440mm or longer and up to 1,580mm : 4 pcs (Two set)
 Cable Ordering Information
 Bracket Ordering Information
FLG-BRKT-01 FLG-BRKT-02
Each set of bracket contains 2pcs
* The number of brackets depends on Measuring Height, suggestion in each Emitter /
Receiver.
  220mm to 300mm : 1 pcs; 440mm to 1,580mm : 2 pcs
 Model Information
Detection Model Beams Measuring Height Detection Distance
Hand FLG-H26-0220 ~ 1580 12 ~ 80 220 ~ 1580mm
0.1 ~ 10m
Arm FLG-A46-0280 ~ 1400 8 ~ 36 280 ~ 1400mm
 Bracket Installation
FLG-BRKT-01: Bracket’s direction base on the customer's frame position.
FLG-BRKT-02: Suggest attaching brackets with fastener at both ends of the
grating.
 Connection Circuit
Number FLG-xxx-xxxx-EX FLG-xxx-xxxx-RX
1 VCC (Brown)